
500m W

rank First Name Last Name Country #1 #2 #3 Total 
1 Huidan Jung KOR 54 60 60 174
2 Jein Lee KOR 43 54 48 145
3 Wiktoria Dąbrowska POL 40 43 43 126
4 Shizuko Okuaki JPN 60 54 114
5 Amelia Boos POL 34 38 34 106
6 Sofie Adeberg GER 27 30 36 93
7 Ona Rodriguez Cornejo ESP 29 31 31 91
8 Giorgia Fusetto ITA 26 34 30 90
9 Mikuru Matsushima JPN 48 40 88

10 Se-Jin Park KOR 38 40 78
11 Julia De Vos BRA 23 24 27 74
12 Anastasija Belovodova KAZ 19 29 22 70
13 Isa Leroy NED 30 36 66
14 Signe Eide Kirkesæter NOR 20 20 21 61
15 Paula Albrecht GER 32 28 60
16 Julia Grzywińska POL 31 26 57
17 Sarah Rosner AUT 14 22 19 55
18 Jian Heo KOR 21 32 53
19 Anne Sofie Knutsen Birkedal NOR 25 28 0 53
20 Camilla Zazzarini ITA 18 19 15 52
21 Katharina Mezgolits AUT 13 18 20 51
22 Lieke Hoogendoorn NED 24 26 50
23 Hanna Mazur POL 0 48 48
24 Luna-Luisa Powik GER 22 25 47
25 Martine Solem NOR 17 25 42
26 Francisca Gomes Henriques POR 11 16 13 40
27 Giorgia Franceschini ITA 10 17 12 39
28 Varvara Glukhova KAZ 12 11 16 39
29 Julia Snelgrove CAN 38 38
30 Waka Sasabuchi JPN 36 36
31 Skylar Van Horne CAN 32 32
32 Ance Kucina LAT 9 21 30
33 Beyonce Andersson SWE 6 10 14 30
34 Elanne de Vries NED 29 29
35 Pauline Lysø Olsen NOR 15 14 29
36 Rosalie Van Vliet NED 28 28
37 Iga Smejda POL 27 27
38 Evi De Ruijter NED 24 24
39 Jasmijn Veenhuis NED 23 23
40 Emma De Bock USA 23 23
41 Diana Natalia Szasz ROU 7 15 22
42 Aizada Rymbek KAZ 8 13 21
43 Meri-Vuokko Hannula FIN 5 4 11 20
44 Marley Soldan USA 18 18
45 Isabelle Champagne CAN 17 17
46 Neele Göpelt GER 16 16

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



500m W

47 Yekaterina Shabassova KAZ 0 8 8 16
48 Laura Jankovska LAT 2 7 6 15
49 Oliegtnis Mercado Rodríguez ESP 0 12 12
50 Isabela Vargas COL 10 10
51 Leonor Almodôvar Ladeira POR 1 9 10
52 Sára Hluskova CZE 3 0 7 10
53 Lucia Alapont ESP 4 6 10
54 Lilla Sándor HUN 9 9
55 Jesika Forstová CZE 0 1 5 6
56 Saskia Kütt EST 0 5 5
57 Mireia Tellez ESP 0 3 3
58 Hanna Hnatiuk UKR 0 2 2
59 Iulia Ionescu ROU 0 0 0
60 Louisa Olstad Grinden NOR 0 0
61 Lisandra Tarmet EST 0 0
62 Zoja Onuskova SVK 0 0 0
63 Alessia Costea ROU 0 0 0

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



1000m W

rank First Name Last Name Country #1 #2 #3 Total 
1 Hanna Mazur POL 60 60 54 174
2 Jeannine Rosner AUT 48 54 60 162
3 Wiktoria Dąbrowska POL 54 48 36 138
4 Julia Grzywińska POL 40 40 32 112
5 Huidan Jung KOR 28 38 40 106
6 Jein Lee KOR 32 31 31 94
7 Zofia Braun POL 43 43 86
8 Shizuko Okuaki JPN 38 43 81
9 Jasmijn Veenhuis NED 29 24 26 79

10 Anastasija Belovodova KAZ 22 34 22 78
11 Neele Göpelt GER 26 21 29 76
12 Isa Leroy NED 30 36 66
13 Paula Albrecht GER 34 32 66
14 Mikuru Matsushima JPN 36 28 64
15 Signe Eide Kirkesæter NOR 18 23 23 64
16 Ona Rodriguez Cornejo ESP 20 27 15 62
17 Lieke Hoogendoorn NED 31 29 60
18 Anne Sofie Knutsen Birkedal NOR 24 19 16 59
19 Julia De Vos BRA 17 20 21 58
20 Jian Heo KOR 27 30 57
21 Sofie Adeberg GER 25 25 50
22 Katharina Mezgolits AUT 13 18 19 50
23 Se-Jin Park KOR 21 28 49
24 Leewon Lim KOR 48 48
25 Giorgia Fusetto ITA 14 15 18 47
26 Jéssica Carolina Santos Rodrigues POR 26 20 46
27 Francisca Gomes Henriques POR 16 16 10 42
28 Julia Snelgrove CAN 38 38
29 Luna-Luisa Powik GER 15 22 37
30 Britt Breider NED 34 34
31 Sarah Rosner AUT 7 12 14 33
32 Giorgia Franceschini ITA 14 17 31
33 Skylar Van Horne CAN 30 30
34 Emma De Bock USA 27 27
35 Aizada Rymbek KAZ 10 17 0 27
36 Darby Beeson CAN 25 25
37 Guro Samdahl Melhuus NOR 24 24
38 Camilla Zazzarini ITA 12 12 24
39 Martine Solem NOR 23 0 23
40 Pauline Lysø Olsen NOR 9 13 22
41 Beyonce Andersson SWE 3 6 13 22
42 Jesika Forstová CZE 5 9 8 22
43 Varvara Glukhova KAZ 8 4 9 21
44 Waka Sasabuchi JPN 19 19
45 Diana Natalia Szasz ROU 6 11 17
46 Ance Kucina LAT 11 5 16

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



1000m W

47 Lilla Sándor HUN 2 7 7 16
48 Yekaterina Shabassova KAZ 4 10 14
49 Isabela Vargas COL 11 11
50 Oliegtnis Mercado Rodríguez ESP 0 8 8
51 Hanna Hnatiuk UKR 0 3 3
52 Leonor Almodôvar Ladeira POR 0 2 2
53 Lucia Alapont ESP 0 1 1
54 Iulia Ionescu ROU 1 0 1
55 Monika Pracharova CZE 0 0 0
56 Paula Espin ESP 0 0
57 Meri-Vuokko Hannula FIN 0 0 0
58 Mireia Tellez ESP 0 0
59 Leah Crisp AUS 0 0 0
60 Monika Macháčková CZE 0 0 0
61 Laura Jankovska LAT 0 0 0
62 Alessia Costea ROU 0 0 0
63 Saskia Kütt EST 0 0 0
64 Zoja Onuskova SVK 0 0 0
65 Evi De Ruijter NED 0 0

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



1500m W

rank First Name Last Name Country #1 #2 #3 Total 
1 Jeannine Rosner AUT 54 60 60 174
2 Zofia Braun POL 48 48 40 136
3 Leewon Lim KOR 43 43 48 134
4 Rosalie Van Vliet NED 34 54 36 124
5 Ayano Sekiguchi JPN 60 54 114
6 Julia Grzywińska POL 40 40 27 107
7 Emily Tormen ITA 30 36 38 104
8 Chae-Eun Lee KOR 31 31 32 94
9 Signe Eide Kirkesæter NOR 27 28 28 83

10 Noemi Libralesso ITA 22 27 31 80
11 Seohyeon Kim KOR 25 25 24 74
12 Jéssica Carolina Santos Rodrigues POR 16 26 26 68
13 Melissa Schaefer GER 26 34 60
14 Sofie Adeberg GER 29 29 58
15 Jesika Forstová CZE 15 20 21 56
16 Katharina Mezgolits AUT 9 23 23 55
17 Sofia Schilder NED 23 30 53
18 Martine Solem NOR 24 29 53
19 Paula Espin ESP 11 18 19 48
20 Anastasija Belovodova KAZ 20 0 25 45
21 Sára Hluskova CZE 13 17 15 45
22 Emilia Zawisza POL 43 43
23 Aizada Rymbek KAZ 19 24 43
24 Sarah Rosner AUT 8 15 17 40
25 Julia De Vos BRA 17 22 39
26 Isa Leroy NED 38 38
27 Akane Iida JPN 38 38
28 Giorgia Franceschini ITA 18 20 38
29 Francisca Gomes Henriques POR 19 18 37
30 Jasmijn Veenhuis NED 36 36
31 Ance Kucina LAT 14 21 35
32 Tomoka Okuaki JPN 34 34
33 Wiktoria Dąbrowska POL 32 32
34 Paula Albrecht GER 32 32
35 Saki Judo JPN 30 30
36 Yekaterina Shabassova KAZ 5 13 12 30
37 Kokoro Mitsui JPN 28 28
38 Anne Sofie Knutsen Birkedal NOR 12 16 28
39 Luna Díaz Barragán COL 2 11 13 26
40 Monika Pracharova CZE 9 16 25
41 Emma De Bock USA 22 22
42 Iga Smejda POL 21 21
43 Beyonce Andersson SWE 4 7 10 21
44 Diana Natalia Szasz ROU 7 10 17
45 Louisa Olstad Grinden NOR 14 14
46 Elise Stave USA 14 14

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



1500m W

47 Iulia Ionescu ROU 6 8 14
48 Camilla Zazzarini ITA 12 12
49 Isabela Vargas COL 11 11
50 Laura Jankovska LAT 3 8 11
51 Oliegtnis Mercado Rodríguez ESP 10 10
52 Evie Forrer USA 9 9
53 Meri-Vuokko Hannula FIN 1 0 7 8
54 Leonor Almodôvar Ladeira POR 0 6 6
55 Hanna Hnatiuk UKR 0 5 5
56 Mireia Tellez ESP 0 4 4
57 Lilla Sándor HUN 0 3 3
58 Lucia Alapont ESP 2 2
59 Saskia Kütt EST 0 1 1
60 Monika Macháčková CZE 0 0

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



3000m W

rank First Name Last Name Country #1 #2 #3 Total 
1 Jeannine Rosner AUT 48 60 60 168
2 Rosalie Van Vliet NED 54 54 38 146
3 Melissa Schaefer GER 43 48 48 139
4 Emily Tormen ITA 34 36 54 124
5 Leewon Lim KOR 36 43 28 107
6 Ayano Sekiguchi JPN 60 43 103
7 Lina Poddubnaia GER 31 32 40 103
8 Chae-Eun Lee KOR 32 34 29 95
9 Emilia Zawisza POL 26 31 26 83

10 Seohyeon Kim KOR 23 29 24 76
11 Zofia Braun POL 40 30 70
12 Louisa Olstad Grinden NOR 20 26 23 69
13 Jéssica Carolina Santos Rodrigues POR 25 25 19 69
14 Sofia Schilder NED 30 38 68
15 Giorgia Franceschini ITA 22 24 21 67
16 Martine Solem NOR 28 34 62
17 Sára Hluskova CZE 19 28 15 62
18 Noemi Libralesso ITA 27 31 58
19 Jesika Forstová CZE 18 23 17 58
20 Anne Sofie Knutsen Birkedal NOR 24 27 51
21 Paula Espin ESP 21 0 22 43
22 Akane Iida JPN 40 40
23 Lieke Hoogendoorn NED 38 38
24 Isabelle Champagne CAN 36 36
25 Luna Díaz Barragán COL 17 0 16 33
26 Marley Soldan USA 32 32
27 Iulia Ionescu ROU 15 17 32
28 Monica Seoane ESP 12 19 31
29 Neele Göpelt GER 30 30
30 Monika Macháčková CZE 16 14 30
31 Kokoro Mitsui JPN 29 29
32 Mireia Tellez ESP 13 15 28
33 Tomoka Okuaki JPN 27 27
34 Meri-Vuokko Hannula FIN 14 13 27
35 Saki Judo JPN 25 25
36 Pauline Lysø Olsen NOR 22 22
37 Victoria Szewczyk POL 0 21 21
38 Camilla Zazzarini ITA 20 20
39 Evie Forrer USA 20 20
40 Lilla Sándor HUN 0 18 18
41 Elise Stave USA 18 18
42 Monika Pracharova CZE 16 16

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



MassStart W

rank First Name Last Name Country #1 #2 #3 Total 
1 Hanna Mazur POL 60 54 60 174
2 Leewon Lim KOR 32 60 54 146
3 Emily Tormen ITA 36 48 48 132
4 Zofia Braun POL 48 29 34 111
5 Jéssica Carolina Santos Rodrigues POR 43 36 32 111
6 Chae-Eun Lee KOR 29 43 36 108
7 Francisca Gomes Henriques POR 23 38 40 101
8 Noemi Libralesso ITA 26 30 43 99
9 Lina Poddubnaia GER 38 31 28 97

10 Neele Göpelt GER 24 26 29 79
11 Katharina Mezgolits AUT 17 34 26 77
12 Sofia Schilder NED 34 40 74
13 Luna Díaz Barragán COL 22 27 24 73
14 Lilla Sándor HUN 15 25 31 71
15 Paula Espin ESP 20 24 21 65
16 Monika Pracharova CZE 18 18 27 63
17 Louisa Olstad Grinden NOR 21 16 25 62
18 Ona Rodriguez Cornejo ESP 28 32 60
19 Varvara Glukhova KAZ 16 19 20 55
20 Ayano Sekiguchi JPN 54 54
21 Aizada Rymbek KAZ 25 21 46
22 Sára Hluskova CZE 23 23 46
23 Akane Iida JPN 40 40
24 Darby Beeson CAN 38 38
25 Zoja Onuskova SVK 14 20 34
26 Jeannine Rosner AUT 31 31
27 Marley Soldan USA 30 30
28 Jasmijn Veenhuis NED 30 30
29 Ance Kucina LAT 12 17 29
30 Rosalie Van Vliet NED 28 28
31 Leah Crisp AUS 13 15 28
32 Martine Solem NOR 27 27
33 Pauline Lysø Olsen NOR 22 22
34 Elanne de Vries NED 22 22
35 Jesika Forstová CZE 19 19
36 Evie Forrer USA 19 19
37 Guro Samdahl Melhuus NOR 18 18
38 Lisandra Tarmet EST 14 14
39 Beyonce Andersson SWE 13 13
40 Laura Jankovska LAT 0 0

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



Team W

rank ISU Member Country #1 #2 #3 Total 
1 Netherlands NED 60 54 54 168
2 Republic of Korea KOR 43 60 48 151
3 Poland POL 54 36 60 150
4 Italy ITA 40 40 36 116
5 Kazakhstan KAZ 34 48 0 82
6 Spain ESP 32 43 75
7 Portugal POR 38 34 72
8 Czechia CZE 36 34 70
9 Japan JPN 48 48

10 Germany GER 0 0 43 43
11 Norway NOR 0 0 40 40
12 United States of America USA 38 38
13 Hungary HUN 38 38
14 Austria AUT 32 32
15 Slovakia SVK 31 31
16 Australia AUS 30 30
17 Estonia EST 29 29
18 Sweden SWE 28 28
19 Latvia LAT 0 0

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



500m M

rank First Name Last Name Country #1 #2 #3 Total 
1 Yeongjun Cho KOR 43 54 43 140
2 Szymon Hostyński POL 54 40 29 123
3 Jeongho Ko KOR 40 43 40 123
4 Mikołaj Bielas POL 34 36 48 118
5 Fuga Tsujimoto JPN 60 54 114
6 Niels De Kruijk NED 38 60 0 98
7 Arjen Boersma NED 27 31 34 92
8 Jerzy Stadnicki POL 30 29 31 90
9 Lennart Grabe GER 22 28 36 86

10 Arne Lernes NOR 24 30 32 86
11 Lukács Soma HUN 23 24 27 74
12 Hlib Khochyn UKR 19 26 28 73
13 Mikhail Matryukhin KAZ 26 22 25 73
14 Geophrey Coenraad NED 31 38 69
15 Seonung Shin KOR 32 32 64
16 Yeonwoo Jeong KOR 29 34 63
17 Jalen Doan CAN 60 60
18 Ruslan Zjanadilov KAZ 15 20 23 58
19 Luka Rintala FIN 16 21 20 57
20 János Sipos HUN 27 26 53
21 Philippe Garmeister GER 25 25 50
22 Martim José Coelho Vieira POR 17 18 15 50
23 Finn Sonnekalb GER 48 48
24 Mateusz Śliwka POL 48 48
25 Mattia Leonardelli ITA 13 17 17 47
26 Julian Zimmerling AUT 12 16 11 39
27 Didrik Eng Strand NOR 38 38
28 Bendik Becker Pedersen NOR 14 23 37
29 Márton Klimasz HUN 11 14 12 37
30 Soichiro Kumagai JPN 36 36
31 Vlád Popa ROU 6 15 10 31
32 Eunwoo Ko KOR 30 30
33 Mats Bendijk NED 28 28
34 Adrian Vajansky SVK 8 12 8 28
35 Nico Berger SUI 24 24
36 Johannes Vermeersch BEL 2 7 14 23
37 Denis Mezentsev KAZ 10 13 23
38 Alex Wood CAN 22 22
39 Miguel Amores Monteiro POR 5 11 6 22
40 Roch Maliczowski POL 21 21
41 Max Weber USA 21 21
42 Tobias Schlörb GER 20 20
43 Gustavs Vācietis LAT 7 13 20
44 Edoardo Abis ITA 0 19 19
45 Gabriele Fichera ITA 19 19
46 Thomas Proverbio ITA 9 10 19

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



500m M

47 Frederik Gajos Hamre NOR 18 18
48 Tomy Nguyen GER 18 18
49 Liam Kitchel USA 16 16
50 Sten Talumaa EST 4 9 13
51 Sam Chamberlain USA 9 9
52 Sergio Alvarez Fernandez ESP 1 8 9
53 Matthew Mitchell CAN 7 7
54 Abylaikhan Kaiyrgazy KAZ 3 4 7
55 João Afonso Calado Dias POR 0 6 6
56 Cristopher Lopez ESP 0 1 5 6
57 Tudor Debu ROU 0 5 5
58 Hemmo Hannula FIN 0 3 3
59 Eeka Rintala FIN 0 2 2
60 Paul Wörle AUT 0 0 0
61 Iker Ruiz Cortes ESP 0 0 0
62 Maros Moscak SVK 0 0 0
63 Uku Märten Vaikmaa EST 0 0 0
64 Vadim Chebardakov KAZ 0 0
65 Nevio Gross SUI 0 0 0
66 Finn Zachrisson SWE 0 0
67 Levente Engst GER 0 0
67 Miika Johan Klevstuen NOR 0 0

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



1000m M

rank First Name Last Name Country #1 #2 #3 Total 
1 Finn Sonnekalb GER 60 60 60 180
2 Jeongho Ko KOR 54 54 43 151
3 Mateusz Śliwka POL 43 48 48 139
4 Mikołaj Bielas POL 40 40 38 118
5 Lorenzo Minari ITA 38 28 23 89
6 Arjen Boersma NED 28 31 27 86
7 Fuga Tsujimoto JPN 48 32 80
8 Hlib Khochyn UKR 22 23 29 74
9 Yeongjun Cho KOR 31 38 0 69

10 Seonung Shin KOR 32 34 66
11 Niels De Kruijk NED 34 32 66
12 Yeonwoo Jeong KOR 29 36 65
13 Tomy Nguyen GER 36 27 63
14 Mikhail Matryukhin KAZ 25 25 13 63
15 Lukács Soma HUN 19 20 21 60
16 Geophrey Coenraad NED 27 29 56
17 Ruslan Zjanadilov KAZ 21 17 18 56
18 Jerzy Stadnicki POL 24 31 55
19 Jalen Doan CAN 54 54
20 Julian Zimmerling AUT 12 21 17 50
21 Mats Bendijk NED 43 43
22 Luka Rintala FIN 15 14 14 43
23 Frederik Gajos Hamre NOR 16 26 42
24 Arne Lernes NOR 0 22 20 42
25 Bendik Becker Pedersen NOR 17 24 41
26 Sota Kubo JPN 40 40
27 Szymon Hostyński POL 23 16 39
28 Miika Johan Klevstuen NOR 36 36
29 Mattia Leonardelli ITA 14 22 36
30 Lennart Grabe GER 18 18 36
31 Philippe Garmeister GER 20 15 35
32 Afonso Henrique Pestana Silva POR 19 16 35
33 Denis Mezentsev KAZ 13 11 11 35
34 Eunwoo Ko KOR 34 34
35 Martim José Coelho Vieira POR 10 10 12 32
36 Roch Maliczowski POL 30 30
37 Nico Berger SUI 30 30
38 Filip Møller Nordal NOR 30 30
39 Magnus Normann Jeppesen DEN 9 13 8 30
40 Eirik Andersen NOR 28 28
41 William Silk USA 26 26
42 Soichiro Kumagai JPN 26 26
43 Gabriele Fichera ITA 25 25
44 Max Weber USA 24 24
45 Vlád Popa ROU 6 9 7 22
46 János Sipos HUN 0 6 15 21

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



1000m M

47 Alex Wood CAN 19 19
48 Edoardo Abis ITA 7 12 19
49 Abylaikhan Kaiyrgazy KAZ 11 8 19
50 Luke Zeliff AUS 8 4 6 18
51 Miguel Amores Monteiro POR 5 5 4 14
52 Johannes Vermeersch BEL 0 1 10 11
53 Márton Klimasz HUN 4 2 5 11
54 Sam Chamberlain USA 9 9
55 Thomas Proverbio ITA 7 7
56 Adrian Vajansky SVK 3 0 3 6
57 Gustavs Vācietis LAT 0 3 3
58 Sergio Alvarez Fernandez ESP 2 2
59 Nevio Gross SUI 1 0 1
60 Hemmo Hannula FIN 0 0 0
61 João Afonso Calado Dias POR 0 0 0
62 Bruno Perwein AUT 0 0 0
63 Paul Wörle AUT 0 0 0
64 Iker Ruiz Cortes ESP 0 0
65 Tudor Debu ROU 0 0 0
66 Eeka Rintala FIN 0 0 0
67 Sten Talumaa EST 0 0 0
68 Maros Moscak SVK 0 0 0
69 Cristopher Lopez ESP 0 0 0
70 Finn Zachrisson SWE 0 0
71 Uku Märten Vaikmaa EST 0 0 0

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



1500m M

rank First Name Last Name Country #1 #2 #3 Total 
1 Finn Sonnekalb GER 60 60 60 180
2 Mats Bendijk NED 54 54 38 146
3 Mika Kolder NED 43 43 43 129
4 Luca Matteo Stibenz GER 34 48 29 111
5 Taiga Sasaki JPN 48 54 102
6 Eunwoo Ko KOR 26 40 30 96
7 Filip Møller Nordal NOR 32 36 28 96
8 Arjen Boersma NED 25 34 36 95
9 Lorenzo Minari ITA 31 32 32 95

10 Taiki Shingai JPN 36 48 84
11 Szymon Kwapisz POL 29 30 24 83
12 Hlib Khochyn UKR 24 28 27 79
13 Seung-Kyum Kim KOR 27 29 20 76
14 Jiho Yoon KOR 21 27 26 74
15 Roch Maliczowski POL 28 40 68
16 Tomy Nguyen GER 30 38 68
17 Jerzy Stadnicki POL 31 34 65
18 Mateusz Śliwka POL 38 26 64
19 Afonso Henrique Pestana Silva POR 20 23 19 62
20 Magnus Normann Jeppesen DEN 19 21 18 58
21 Ruslan Zjanadilov KAZ 17 19 15 51
22 Frederik Gajos Hamre NOR 23 24 47
23 Mikhail Matryukhin KAZ 22 22 44
24 Julian Zimmerling AUT 15 18 11 44
25 Arne Lernes NOR 18 25 43
26 Mattia Leonardelli ITA 20 22 42
27 Kensho Kusaka JPN 40 40
28 Luka Rintala FIN 14 13 9 36
29 John Bernardi ITA 16 17 33
30 Sota Kubo JPN 31 31
31 Miguel Amores Monteiro POR 13 15 3 31
32 Lukács Soma HUN 16 14 30
33 Adrian Vajansky SVK 10 14 4 28
34 Nevio Gross SUI 9 12 5 26
35 William Silk USA 25 25
36 Sergio Alvarez Fernandez ESP 4 8 12 24
37 Miika Johan Klevstuen NOR 23 23
38 Eirik Andersen NOR 21 21
39 Luke Zeliff AUS 12 6 18
40 Max Weber USA 17 17
41 Martim José Coelho Vieira POR 9 8 17
42 Nico Berger SUI 16 16
43 Bruno Perwein AUT 8 5 1 14
44 Gabriele Fichera ITA 13 13
45 Johannes Vermeersch BEL 0 11 2 13
46 Denis Mezentsev KAZ 11 11

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



1500m M

47 Andrei Nicolae ROU 5 6 11
48 Leo Drossos-Thompson USA 10 10
49 Vlád Popa ROU 10 10
50 János Sipos HUN 7 7
51 Tudor Debu ROU 7 7
52 Gustavs Vācietis LAT 7 7
53 Iker Ruiz Cortes ESP 6 1 0 7
54 Paul Wörle AUT 3 4 7
55 Márton Klimasz HUN 2 3 0 5
56 Eeka Rintala FIN 1 2 3
57 Chase Morpeth NZL 0 0
58 Sten Talumaa EST 0 0 0
59 Uku Märten Vaikmaa EST 0 0 0
60 Finn Zachrisson SWE 0 0
60 João Afonso Calado Dias POR 0 0

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



3000m M

rank First Name Last Name Country #1 #2 #3 Total 
1 Mats Bendijk NED 60 60 32 152
2 Filip Møller Nordal NOR 43 48 29 120
3 Sil Van Der Veen NED 48 43 28 119
4 Taiki Shingai JPN 40 60 100
5 Taiga Sasaki JPN 54 38 92
6 Mika Kolder NED 36 54 90
7 Jiho Yoon KOR 32 30 27 89
8 Seung-Kyum Kim KOR 28 36 24 88
9 Roch Maliczowski POL 30 54 84

10 Magnus Normann Jeppesen DEN 29 32 23 84
11 John Bernardi ITA 25 27 30 82
12 Luca Matteo Stibenz GER 38 40 78
13 Szymon Kwapisz POL 34 43 77
14 Afonso Henrique Pestana Silva POR 26 28 19 73
15 Vadim Chebardakov KAZ 24 26 22 72
16 Sergio Alvarez Fernandez ESP 20 24 26 70
17 Nevio Gross SUI 23 22 20 65
18 Abylaikhan Kaiyrgazy KAZ 19 23 21 63
19 Frederik Gajos Hamre NOR 27 31 58
20 Eryk Marciniak POL 31 25 56
21 William Silk USA 48 48
22 Iker Ruiz Cortes ESP 16 14 18 48
23 Thomas Proverbio ITA 21 21 42
24 Eirik Andersen NOR 40 40
25 Mateusz Śliwka POL 38 38
26 Eunwoo Ko KOR 18 20 38
27 Liam Kitchel USA 36 36
28 Andrei Nicolae ROU 17 18 35
29 Kensho Kusaka JPN 34 34
30 Matthew Mitchell CAN 34 34
31 Tudor Debu ROU 15 19 34
32 Adam Buchwald CAN 31 31
33 Jerzy Stadnicki POL 29 29
34 João Afonso Calado Dias POR 14 15 29
35 Mattia Leonardelli ITA 25 25
36 Tobias Schlörb GER 22 22
37 Denis Mezentsev KAZ 17 17
38 Miguel Amores Monteiro POR 16 16
39 Johannes Vermeersch BEL 13 13

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



MassStart M

rank First Name Last Name Country #1 #2 #3 Total 
1 Jiho Yoon KOR 36 60 30 126
2 Luca Matteo Stibenz GER 43 38 43 124
3 Sil Van Der Veen NED 34 54 25 113
4 Magnus Normann Jeppesen DEN 32 43 34 109
5 Seung-Kyum Kim KOR 60 0 48 108
6 Mateusz Śliwka POL 48 54 102
7 Sergio Alvarez Fernandez ESP 31 40 28 99
8 Filip Møller Nordal NOR 30 32 24 86
9 John Bernardi ITA 22 34 27 83

10 Vadim Chebardakov KAZ 21 29 32 82
11 Lorenzo Minari ITA 28 28 26 82
12 Afonso Henrique Pestana Silva POR 23 36 22 81
13 Julian Zimmerling AUT 14 24 36 74
14 Eryk Marciniak POL 18 25 29 72
15 Miguel Amores Monteiro POR 25 27 19 71
16 Nevio Gross SUI 26 26 15 67
17 Metoděj Jílek CZE 60 60
18 Hlib Khochyn UKR 29 30 59
19 Bruno Perwein AUT 20 22 17 59
20 Abylaikhan Kaiyrgazy KAZ 19 20 20 59
21 Frederik Gajos Hamre NOR 38 17 55
22 Taiga Sasaki JPN 54 54
23 Mika Kolder NED 48 48
24 Iker Ruiz Cortes ESP 13 18 13 44
25 William Silk USA 40 40
26 Yuta Fuchigami JPN 40 40
27 Uku Märten Vaikmaa EST 16 23 39
28 Eirik Andersen NOR 38 38
29 Luke Zeliff AUS 17 0 21 38
30 Gustavs Vācietis LAT 11 21 32
31 Roch Maliczowski POL 31 31
32 Matthew Mitchell CAN 31 31
33 Maros Moscak SVK 15 16 31
34 Arjen Boersma NED 27 27
35 Adrian Vajansky SVK 12 14 26
36 Tobias Schlörb GER 24 24
37 Nico Berger SUI 23 23
38 Andrei Nicolae ROU 19 19
39 Liam Kitchel USA 18 18
40 Chase Morpeth NZL 16 16
41 Tudor Debu ROU 10 10

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25



Team M

rank ISU Member Country #1 #2 #3 Total 
1 Netherlands NED 48 54 48 150
2 Republic of Korea KOR 43 60 43 146
3 Poland POL 40 36 54 130
4 Italy ITA 38 40 40 118
5 Kazakhstan KAZ 34 48 34 116
6 Portugal POR 36 34 0 70
7 Norway NOR 0 60 60
8 Japan JPN 60 60
9 Germany GER 54 0 0 54

10 Spain ESP 43 43
11 United States of America USA 38 38
12 Hungary HUN 38 38
13 Canada CAN 36 36
14 Austria AUT 32 32
15 Slovakia SVK 31 31
16 Australia AUS 30 30
17 Estonia EST 29 29
18 Sweden SWE 28 28
19 Latvia LAT 0 0

Final Classification Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2024-25
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